Feb 4

Feb 10

Feb 13

Feb 17

Feb 20

Feb 23

Feb 23

Feb 24

Feb 25

Feb 25

Mar 2

Mar 2

Mar 3

Mar 3

Mar 4

Mar 4

Mar 6

Mar 9

Mar 9

Mar 10

Mar 10

Mar 11

2022/2023

Denison High School - Baseball (M) Varsity

Yellowjackets

1:00 PM

7:30 PM

6:00 PM

7:30 PM

4:30 PM

12:30 PM

3:00 PM

12:30 PM

10:00 AM

12:30 PM

1:30 PM

4:00 PM

4:00 PM

6:30 PM

10:00 AM

12:30 PM

6:00 PM

10:00 AM

3:00 PM

3:00 PM

5:30 PM

12:00 PM

Opponent

@ North Lamar

@ Paris

@ Woodrow Wilson
vs Frisco Reedy

vs Chisolm Tral

@ Mckinney Boyd

@ Frisco Liberty

@ Sachse

@ Prosper

@ Frisco Wakeland
@ Lebanon Trail

@ San Angelo Central
@ JJ Pearce

@ Mckinney High

@ Keller Fossil Ridge
@ Little EIm

vs O.D Wyatt

@ Burleson Centennial
@ Midland Legacy
@ Bells

@ McGregor

@ TBA

Location Special Notes

North Lamar High School

Paris High School
8221 Dell Garden

DHS Baseball Field

DHS Baseball Field

McKinney Boyd High School

McKinney Boyd High School

McKinney North High School

Prosper High School

Prosper High School

McKinney North High School

McKinney North High School

McKinney High School

McKinney High School

Little EIm High School

Little EIm High School

DHS Baseball Field
Depot Cleburne
Depot Cleburne
Centennial

Centennial




Mar 14

Mar 16

Mar 21

Mar 24

Mar 28

Mar 31

Aprl

Apr 4

Apr 6

Apr 11

Apr 14

Apr 15

Apr 18

Apr 21

Apr 25

Apr 28

7:30 PM

12:00 PM

7:30 PM

7:30 PM

7:30 PM

7:30 PM

11:00 AM

7:30 PM

7:30 PM

7:30 PM

7:30 PM

11:00 AM

7:30 PM

7:30 PM

7:30 PM

7:30 PM

vs Frisco Memorial

@ Frisco Memorial

vs Princeton

@ Princeton

@ Mckinney North

vs Mckinney North

@ Pottsboro

vs Lovejoy

@ Lovejoy

@ Melissa

vs Melissa

@ Wichita Falls Rider

vs Greenville

@ Greenville

@ Sherman

vs Sherman

DHS Baseball Field

DHS Baseball Field

Princeton High School

McKinney North High School

DHS Baseball Field

Pottsboro High School

DHS Baseball Field

Lovejoy High School

Melissa High School

DHS Baseball Field

Wichita Falls High School

DHS Baseball Field

Greenville High School

Sherman High School

DHS Baseball Field

Riders Field

Senior Night




