

2022/2023 Denison High School - Baseball (M) Varsity

Yellowjackets

Date	Time	Opponent	Location	Special Notes
Feb 4	1:00 PM	@ North Lamar	North Lamar High School	
Feb 10	7:30 PM	@ Paris	Paris High School	
Feb 13	6:00 PM	@ Woodrow Wilson		8221 Dell Garden
Feb 17	7:30 PM	vs Frisco Reedy	DHS Baseball Field	
Feb 20	4:30 PM	vs Chisolm Trail	DHS Baseball Field	
Feb 23	12:30 PM	@ Mckinney Boyd	McKinney Boyd High School	
Feb 23	3:00 PM	@ Frisco Liberty	McKinney Boyd High School	
Feb 24	12:30 PM	@ Sachse	McKinney North High School	
Feb 25	10:00 AM	@ Prosper	Prosper High School	
Feb 25	12:30 PM	@ Frisco Wakeland	Prosper High School	
Mar 2	1:30 PM	@ Lebanon Trail	McKinney North High School	
Mar 2	4:00 PM	@ San Angelo Central	McKinney North High School	
Mar 3	4:00 PM	@ JJ Pearce	McKinney High School	
Mar 3	6:30 PM	@ Mckinney High	McKinney High School	
Mar 4	10:00 AM	@ Keller Fossil Ridge	Little Elm High School	
Mar 4	12:30 PM	@ Little Elm	Little Elm High School	
Mar 6	6:00 PM	vs O.D Wyatt	DHS Baseball Field	
Mar 9	10:00 AM	@ Burleson Centennial		Depot Cleburne
Mar 9	3:00 PM	@ Midland Legacy		Depot Cleburne
Mar 10	3:00 PM	@ Bells		Centennial
Mar 10	5:30 PM	@ McGregor		Centennial
Mar 11	12:00 PM	@ TBA		

Mar 14	7:30 PM	vs Frisco Memorial	DHS Baseball Field	
Mar 16	12:00 PM	@ Frisco Memorial		Riders Field
Mar 21	7:30 PM	vs Princeton	DHS Baseball Field	
Mar 24	7:30 PM	@ Princeton	Princeton High School	
Mar 28	7:30 PM	@ Mckinney North	McKinney North High School	
Mar 31	7:30 PM	vs Mckinney North	DHS Baseball Field	
Apr 1	11:00 AM	@ Pottsboro	Pottsboro High School	
Apr 4	7:30 PM	vs Lovejoy	DHS Baseball Field	
Apr 6	7:30 PM	@ Lovejoy	Lovejoy High School	
Apr 11	7:30 PM	@ Melissa	Melissa High School	
Apr 14	7:30 PM	vs Melissa	DHS Baseball Field	
Apr 15	11:00 AM	@ Wichita Falls Rider	Wichita Falls High School	
Apr 18	7:30 PM	vs Greenville	DHS Baseball Field	Senior Night
Apr 21	7:30 PM	@ Greenville	Greenville High School	
Apr 25	7:30 PM	@ Sherman	Sherman High School	
Apr 28	7:30 PM	vs Sherman	DHS Baseball Field	